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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/31/2022 - 8/31/2022

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY

This Week Last Reported Last Year
8/24/2022
Total Receipts: 928 1,380 1,470
Feeder Cattle: 733(79.0%) 1,021(74.0%) 1,117(76.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 195(21.0%) 359(26.0%) 353(24.0%)

Cattle auctions at Arcadia (928). Compared to one week ago: Slaughter cows and bulls mostly steady. Feeder classes 3.00 to 6.00 higher.
Replacement cows not tested. Supply included: 79% Feeder Cattle (53% Steers, 47% Heifers); 21% Slaughter Cattle (90% Cows, 10% Bulls).
Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 11%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 250-270 263 230.00-245.00 240.25
3 300-315 310 210.00-230.00 223.55
6 365-390 378 205.00-222.00 213.22
5 410-435 420 195.00-210.00 203.79
3 450-475 458 190.00-205.00 195.18
12 510-525 518 175.00-185.00 180.07
7 550-565 556 166.00-176.00 171.65
10 600-625 615 160.00-167.00 163.44
3 655-670 665 153.00-162.00 155.95

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 305-325 315 195.00-205.00 200.16
6 355-385 370 187.00-200.00 193.76
9 400-420 411 175.00-190.00 181.49
11 465-470 468 170.00-185.00 176.78
5 510-525 519 161.00-170.00 166.46
555-565 560 157.00-165.00 161.04

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 360-385 370 170.00-182.00 174.99
3 475-485 478 157.00-165.00 159.70

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 250-275 263 175.00-182.00
6 310-335 323 172.00-185.00
6 360-385 373 168.00-182.00
5 415-435 423 165.00-180.00
7 450-465 459 160.00-175.00
7 510-530 521 152.00-162.00
6 565-580 573 152.00-160.00
4 605-640 619 142.00-152.00
6 650-690 670 135.00-145.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 320-335 328 160.00-167.00
3 350-375 367 152.00-160.00
12 410-435 423 150.00-157.00
5 450-475 460 147.00-157.00
510-520 515 137.00-147.00
5 560-590 578 137.00-145.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 400-425 413 140.00-145.00
3 450-485 462 135.00-142.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
23 1050-1420 1199 81.00-88.00
8 1130-1450 1303 90.00-95.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
16 1070-1360 1216 73.00-79.00

BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1375-1610 1463 106.00-112.00
2 1210-1525 1368 100.00-103.00

Avg Price
178.67
178.75
175.23
171.17
166.31
157.81
155.95
146.54
139.27

Avg Price
163.58
154.55
153.60
152.87
142.05
141.90

Avg Price
142.42
139.55

Avg Price

Dressing

84.43
91.90

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

75.93

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

108.83
101.67

Average
Low
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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